FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) C.:nB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12.27.99 TRADEMARKS ONLY



Docket No.:

20899.002

Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼		▼	10	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying par O1 -28 - 2000				Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. . Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	101	1252874	Interna	al Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Street Address: 4801 E. Independence Blvd. Suite 310 City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28212 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:				nerai Paπnersi nited Partnersh				
AssignmentSecurity Agreement		Merger Change of Name	🗷 Co	rporation-State	North Carol	lina		
OtherExecution Date: 11/30/99			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration n	umbers(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Tradema 1,153,3 1,125,8		n No.(s)		
		Additional numbers at	ached?	Yes 🔲 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Jack D. Todd, Esq.				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00				
Internal Address:								
			⊠ At	uthorized to be	charged to de	posit accour	it if necessary	
Street Address: 100 N. Tryo	n Street,	Suite 4200	8. Depos	sit account num	ıber:		3	
Bank of America Corporate City: Charlotte		: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28202</u>	18-12	15				
1/27/2000 DCDATES 00000106 1153273		DO NOT	JSE THIS SP	ACE				
1 FC:481 4	0.00 OP 5.00 OP	st, the foregoing inform	ation is tru	e and correct a	and any attach	ed copy is a	true copy	
Jack D. Todd			Laclo	XIM	<u> </u>	2/20/9	39	
Name of Person Sign	ing		Signat	ure		Date		
	Total	number of pages including co	over sheet, att	achments, and doc	ument: 4	<u> </u>		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of November 30, 1999, by Keycorp, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, located and doing business at

127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1306 ("Assignor") to Ameritrust Mortgage

Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North

Carolina, located and doing business at 4801 E. Independence Blvd., Suite 310,

Charlotte, North Carolina 28212 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

following U.S. Trademark Registrations, the trademarks that are the subject of said

registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,153,393, registered May 5, 1981, for

AMERITRUST (and design) for banking services;

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,125,860, registered October 9, 1979, for

AMERITRUST for banking services.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all its rights, title and interest in

and to the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registrations, the trademarks that are the subject of

said registrations, and the goodwill associated with the aforesaid; and Assignee is

desirous of acquiring said rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby transfer and assign all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S.

Trademark Registrations, the trademarks that are the subject of said registrations, and the

goodwill associated with the aforesaid trademarks to Assignee.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1743449.01 LIB: CH

Keycorp

Title: CHIEF MARKETING OFFICER
State of NOGH (AROUNA)
County of MECHIENBURG
On this 29th day of Otholev, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, came Otholev, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9-24-01 My Commission Expires: 9-24-01
Ameritrust Mortgage Corporation

Title: President

1743449.01 LIB: CH

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN EVELOPE ADDRESSED TO:

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513

ON

DECEMBER 20, 1999

RECORDED: 12/27/1999

DATE

ELAZABETH HERBENER

TRADEMARK
| REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0897